
2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Compare - FY26 Enrolled Structure

Between GovSup and HFSupCS1
Numbers and Language
Differences

Agency: Department of Law

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                      Column     Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                               _____________ ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____
Civil Division

Deputy Attorney General's Office
       GovSup  MultiYr      1,000.0          0.0          0.0      1,000.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Statehood Defense (FY26-FY28)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      1,000.0                        _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
* Allocation Difference *                            -1,000.0          0.0          0.0     -1,000.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * Appropriation Difference * *                            -1,000.0          0.0          0.0     -1,000.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
* * * Agency Difference * * *                            -1,000.0          0.0          0.0     -1,000.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Compare - FY26 Enrolled Structure

Between GovSup and HFSupCS1
Numbers and Language
Differences

Agency: Fund Capitalization

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                      Column     Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                               _____________ ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____
No Further Appropriation Required

Disaster Relief Fund
     HFSupCS1   Cntngt     35,000.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     35,000.0     0     0     0L Additional Disaster Relief Funding, Conditional on

Match Rate for Typhoon Halong Disaster 
Remaining at 25%

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)     35,000.0                        _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
* Allocation Difference *                            35,000.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     35,000.0     0     0     0

* * Appropriation Difference * *                            35,000.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     35,000.0     0     0     0
* * * Agency Difference * * *                            35,000.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     35,000.0     0     0     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Compare - FY26 Enrolled Structure

Between GovSup and HFSupCS1
Numbers and Language
Differences

Agency: Fund Transfers

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                      Column     Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                               _____________ ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____
Undesignated Budget Reserves

Constitutional Budget Reserve Fund
       GovSup    Suppl          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY2026 Deficit-Filling Language from the 

Constitutional Budget Reserve Fund
1001 CBR Fund (UGF)         0.0

       GovSup    Suppl   -129,598.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0   -129,598.9     0     0     0L Recapitalization of the Alaska Higher Education 
Investment Fund from the CBR

1001 CBR Fund (UGF)  -129,598.9
     HFSupCS1    Suppl          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY2026 Deficit-Filling Language from the 

Constitutional Budget Reserve Fund with $30m 
Headroom

1001 CBR Fund (UGF)         0.0                        _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
* Allocation Difference *                           129,598.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    129,598.9     0     0     0

* * Appropriation Difference * *                           129,598.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    129,598.9     0     0     0

Designated General Fund Transfers
Alaska Higher Education Investment Fund 1226

       GovSup    Suppl    129,598.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    129,598.9     0     0     0L Recapitalization of the AHEIF from the 
Constitutional Budget Reserve Fund

1001 CBR Fund (UGF)   129,598.9
     HFSupCS1    Suppl    129,598.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    129,598.9     0     0     0L Recapitalization of the Alaska Higher Education 

Investment Fund from General Fund
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)    129,598.9                        _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

* Allocation Difference *                                 0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

Oil and Hazardous Substance Release Prevention Account
       GovSup    Suppl     13,708.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     13,708.3     0     0     0L FY2027 Estimated Oil and Hazardous Substance 

Release Prevention Account Deposits
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)      1,528.3
1272 FTDesigRev (DGF)    12,180.0                        _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

* Allocation Difference *                           -13,708.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -13,708.3     0     0     0

Oil and Hazardous Substance Release Response Account
       GovSup    Suppl      2,220.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0      2,220.0     0     0     0L FY2027 Estimated Oil and Hazardous Substance 

Release Response Account Deposits
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        700.0
1272 FTDesigRev (DGF)     1,520.0                        _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

* Allocation Difference *                            -2,220.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     -2,220.0     0     0     0
* * Appropriation Difference * *                           -15,928.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -15,928.3     0     0     0
* * * Agency Difference * * *                           113,670.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    113,670.6     0     0     0

* * * * All Agencies Difference * * * *                           147,670.6          0.0          0.0     -1,000.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    148,670.6     0     0     0
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